
BARUCH (3-10, 2-1 CUNYAC) -vs- JOHN JAY (2-24, 0-3 CUNYAC)
4/8/2023 at Trenton, NJ (Trenton Thunder BP)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nathaniel Demchak (2-4)
Loss: Marc Weeks (1-7)
HBP: Sean Jost
PB: Pedro Tejada, Jr.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Haines Second Base: Jerry Boligitz 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:
- M. Weeks faced 8 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
BARUCH 8 0 2 2 0 0 2 14 12 2
JOHN JAY 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 1

BARUCH 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roy Longarzo cf 4 3 3 1 1 1 0
Andrew Horyczun 2b 4 1 2 3 0 2 1
Joseph Cocozza ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Pedro Tejada, Jr. c 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jacob Auerbach 1b 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Robert Wakely dh 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
    Steven Patterson dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Hwang 3b 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Joseph Bello rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Kenneth Taveras lf 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
Nathaniel Demchak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Baek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 14 12 14 9 5 6

2B: Roy Longarzo (1); Andrew Horyczun (1); Brian Hwang (1);
Kenneth Taveras (1)
3B: Joseph Cocozza (1)
SF: Andrew Horyczun (1)
HBP: Joseph Cocozza (1)
E: Brian Hwang (1); Joseph Bello (1)

JOHN JAY 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
John Spallin cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Anthony Agosta 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Michael Mauro 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Michael Manzoeillo lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ethan Simaan dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Michael Emanuele rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Michalski rf/p 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Saul Zoquier 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Joseph Salerno c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Tyler DeStefano ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Salerno ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marc Weeks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Lonergan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Jost p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 0 3 10 5

2B: John Spallin (1); Ethan Simaan (1)
SB: Michael Mauro (1)
E: Marc Weeks (1)

BARUCH IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathaniel Demchak (W, 2-4) 5.0 3 3 3 2 9 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 1 –
Brian Baek 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 –
Totals 5 3 3 3 10 0 0 0 0 26 29 7 3

JOHN JAY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marc Weeks (L, 1-7) 0.0 5 8 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 0 –
Michael Lonergan 3.0 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 5 –
Sean Jost 3.0 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 1 4 –
David Michalski 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 –
Totals 12 14 14 9 5 0 0 1 0 30 41 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

BARUCH - Top of 1st BAR JOH
Longarzo walked. 0 0
Longarzo advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Horyczun doubled to left center, RBI; Longarzo scored. 1 0
Cocozza tripled to right field, RBI; Horyczun scored. 2 0
Tejada, Jr. singled up the middle, RBI; Cocozza scored. 3 0
Auerbach walked; Tejada, Jr. advanced to second. 3 0
Wakely walked; Auerbach advanced to second; Tejada, Jr. advanced to third. 3 0
Hwang doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Wakely advanced to third; Auerbach scored; Tejada, Jr. scored. 5 0
Bello singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Hwang scored; Wakely scored. 7 0
M. Lonergan to p for M. Weeks. 7 0
Taveras walked; Bello advanced to second. 7 0
Longarzo singled, RBI; Taveras advanced to second; Bello scored. 8 0
Horyczun struck out swinging. 8 0
Cocozza grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Longarzo out on the play. 8 0

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 1st BAR JOH
J. Spallin grounded out to ss. 8 0
A. Agosta flied out to rf. 8 0
M. Mauro walked. 8 0
M. Mauro stole second. 8 0
Manzoeillo struck out swinging. 8 0

BARUCH - Top of 2nd BAR JOH
Tejada, Jr. flied out to rf. 8 0
Auerbach out at first 2b to p, assist by 1b. 8 0
Wakely walked. 8 0
Hwang walked; Wakely advanced to second. 8 0
Bello grounded out to ss. 8 0

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 2nd BAR JOH
E. Simaan struck out looking. 8 0
D. Michalski struck out looking. 8 0
S. Zoquier struck out swinging. 8 0

BARUCH - Top of 3rd BAR JOH
Taveras singled to center field. 8 0
Longarzo singled; Taveras advanced to second. 8 0
Horyczun singled, RBI; Longarzo advanced to third; Taveras scored. 9 0
Cocozza reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Horyczun out at second ss to 2b; Longarzo scored. 10 0
Tejada, Jr. flied out to lf. 10 0
Auerbach out at first p to ss to 1b. 10 0

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 3rd BAR JOH
J. Salerno struck out swinging. 10 0
T. Salerno flied out to cf. 10 0
J. Spallin walked. 10 0
A. Agosta flied out to lf. 10 0

BARUCH - Top of 4th BAR JOH
S. Jost to p for M. Lonergan. 10 0



Wakely walked. 10 0
Hwang walked; Wakely advanced to second. 10 0
Bello flied out to cf. 10 0
Taveras doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Hwang scored; Wakely scored. 12 0
Longarzo struck out swinging. 12 0
Horyczun struck out swinging. 12 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 4th BAR JOH
M. Mauro struck out swinging. 12 0
Manzoeillo reached on a throwing error by 3b. 12 0
E. Simaan struck out swinging. 12 0
D. Michalski popped up to 2b. 12 0

BARUCH - Top of 5th BAR JOH
Cocozza hit by pitch. 12 0
Tejada, Jr. hit into double play 2b to 1b; Cocozza out on the play. 12 0
Auerbach grounded out to 2b. 12 0

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 5th BAR JOH
S. Zoquier singled to center field. 12 0
J. Salerno singled to third base; S. Zoquier advanced to second. 12 0
T. Salerno flied out to cf. 12 0
J. Spallin singled; J. Salerno advanced to second; S. Zoquier advanced to third. 12 0
J. Spallin advanced to second on an error by rf; J. Salerno advanced to third on an error by rf; S. Zoquier
scored on an error by rf. 12 1
A. Agosta struck out swinging. 12 1
J. Spallin advanced to third on a passed ball; J. Salerno scored on a passed ball. 12 2
J. Spallin scored on a passed ball. 12 3
M. Mauro struck out swinging. 12 3

BARUCH - Top of 6th BAR JOH
Patterson to dh for Wakely. 12 3
Patterson grounded out to 2b. 12 3
Hwang grounded out to 3b. 12 3
Bello struck out swinging. 12 3

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 6th BAR JOH
Baek to p for Demchak. 12 3
Manzoeillo grounded out to 2b. 12 3
E. Simaan doubled to right center. 12 3
D. Michalski walked. 12 3
S. Zoquier grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; D. Michalski out on the play. 12 3

BARUCH - Top of 7th BAR JOH
M. Emanuele to rf for E. Simaan. 12 3
D. Michalski to p. 12 3
/  for S. Jost. 12 3
Taveras walked. 12 3
Longarzo doubled to right field; Taveras advanced to third. 12 3
Horyczun flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Longarzo advanced to third; Taveras scored. 13 3
Cocozza singled to left field, RBI; Longarzo scored. 14 3
Tejada, Jr. flied out to cf. 14 3
Auerbach struck out swinging. 14 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

JOHN JAY - Bottom of 7th BAR JOH
T. DeStefano pinch hit for J. Salerno. 14 3
T. DeStefano flied out to rf. 14 3
T. Salerno struck out swinging. 14 3
J. Spallin doubled to left field. 14 3
A. Agosta flied out to lf. 14 3


